
Results by Tulsa Runner Timing 
Philip West - westusmc@hotmail.com 
 
The 5k course was probably about 3 miles, maybe even a little less. 
The 2 mile course was also short, but not by as much. 
 
FRONTIER VALLEY CONFERENCE * HIGH SCHOOL GIRLS VARSITY 
Muskogee, Oklahoma * October 10, 2017 * Less than 5000m 
INDIVIDUAL FEMALE RESULTS  
Place TmPl Name                Cl School                        Time  Pace      
===== ==== =================== == ============================= ===== =====  
    1    1 Rilee Rigdon        12 BARTLESVILLE                  17:45  3:33  
    2    2 Stormie Ramsey      9  SAPULPA                       18:55  3:47  
    3    3 Greta Olsen         12 BARTLESVILLE                  18:55  3:47  
    4    4 Tess Crosley        11 BISHOP KELLEY                 19:03  3:49  
    5    5 Grace Giesler       10 OWASSO                        19:11  3:51  
    6    6 Jillian Skalicky    9  BARTLESVILLE                  19:12  3:51  
    7    7 Liza Williams       11 BARTLESVILLE                  19:13  3:51  
    8    8 Sydney Krehbiel     9  SAPULPA                       19:23  3:53  
    9    9 Sara Crosley        10 BISHOP KELLEY                 19:26  3:54  
   10   10 Levi Gladd          11 OWASSO                        19:31  3:55  
   11   11 Madi Taylor         12 BARTLESVILLE                  19:32  3:55  
   12   12 Jenna Swords        11 BISHOP KELLEY                 19:33  3:55  
   13   13 Mary Ziegler        12 BISHOP KELLEY                 19:51  3:59  
   14   14 Zoe Jennings        12 OWASSO                        20:01  4:01  
   15   15 Taylor Burnett      12 JENKS                         20:02  4:01  
   16   16 Shelby Peck         10 BISHOP KELLEY                 20:03  4:01  
   17   17 Ashley Riggenbach   10 BIXBY                         20:03  4:01  
   18   18 Cameron Guest       12 JENKS                         20:04  4:01  
   19   19 Allie Morton        12 OWASSO                        20:07  4:02  
   20   20 Heidi Young         12 JENKS                         20:09  4:02  
   21   21 Gabrielle Tiger     11 JENKS                         20:11  4:02  
   22   22 Julia Filip         12 OWASSO                        20:13  4:03  
   23   23 Abigail Hills       9  BISHOP KELLEY                 20:14  4:03  
   24   24 Courtney Bloom      9  UNION                         20:18  4:04  
   25   25 Elizabeth Rowland   9  BIXBY                         20:21  4:05  
   26   26 Elena Fries         10 BARTLESVILLE                  20:30  4:06  
   27   27 Terrah Wells        11 BROKEN ARROW                  20:46  4:10  
   28   28 Allison Bonham      9  BROKEN ARROW                  20:46  4:10  
   29   29 Kacie Lancaster     12 UNION                         20:53  4:11  
   30   30 Julia Jenkins       12 UNION                         20:56  4:12  
   31   31 Gabrielle Vargus    9  JENKS                         20:56  4:12  
   32   32 Meghen Hull         12 OWASSO                        20:57  4:12  
   33   33 Margaret Drummond   11 BARTLESVILLE                  21:00  4:12  
   34   34 Jaeden Coon         12 SAPULPA                       21:01  4:13  
   35   35 Emma Thomas         12 BISHOP KELLEY                 21:05  4:13  
   36   36 Ashley Goforth      10 UNION                         21:14  4:15  
   37   37 Sara Abbet          11 SAND SPRINGS                  21:15  4:15  
   38   38 Ashley Wyatt        11 BROKEN ARROW                  21:16  4:16  
   39   39 Josie Scott         10 BIXBY                         21:22  4:17  
   40   40 Brenda Chavez       10 BROKEN ARROW                  21:32  4:19  
   41   41 Shianne Taylor      12 JENKS                         21:33  4:19  
   42   42 Elizabeth Carson    11 JENKS                         21:33  4:19  
   43   43 Mya Hilderbrand     12 OWASSO                        21:37  4:20  
   44   44 Jerika Coon         12 SAPULPA                       21:41  4:21  
   45   45 Bailey Ogle         9  BROKEN ARROW                  21:44  4:21  
   46   46 Rachel Brown        10 BIXBY                         21:46  4:22  
   47      Claire O'meilia     12 BISHOP KELLEY                 21:52  4:23  
   48   47 Mitzi Velazquez     12 BROKEN ARROW                  21:56  4:24  



   49   48 Leona Crowl         9  SAPULPA                       22:04  4:25  
   50   49 Cadee Baldwin       12 SAPULPA                       22:08  4:26  
   51   50 Shelbi Day          11 BROKEN ARROW                  22:10  4:26  
   52   51 Kaylee Blankenship  10 BIXBY                         22:11  4:27  
   53      Katelyn Magnusson   10 BROKEN ARROW                  22:14  4:27  
   54   52 Erin Embrey         11 UNION                         22:18  4:28  
   55      Emma Magnusson      9  BROKEN ARROW                  22:26  4:30  
   56   53 Mequell Guidry      10 UNION                         22:40  4:32   
   57   54 Michaela Minnabarie 9  SAPULPA                       22:46  4:34  
   58   55 Elizabeth Watts     11 SAND SPRINGS                  22:48  4:34  
   59      Jaleesa Caldwell    9  BROKEN ARROW                  23:11  4:39  
   60   56 Erika Baker         10 SAND SPRINGS                  23:22  4:41  
   61   57 Chezney Kelley      10 SAND SPRINGS                  24:35  4:55  
   62   58 Tiqvah Soap         12 SAND SPRINGS                  25:07  5:02  
   63   59 Alexis Van Hagen    10 BIXBY                         25:12  5:03  
   64      Meagan Henningsen   12 MUSKOGEE                      25:13  5:03  
   65   60 Stephanie Genn      12 SAND SPRINGS                  26:22  5:17  
   66   61 Madelynn Adams      12 SAND SPRINGS                  26:26  5:18  
   67   62 Annabelle Woodson   10 BIXBY                         27:35  5:31  
   68      Samyra Logan        12 MUSKOGEE                      28:44  5:45  
   69      Kiri Holder         12 MUSKOGEE                      28:55  5:47  
   70      Amy Perkins         12 MUSKOGEE                      29:12  5:51  
 
 
FRONTIER VALLEY CONFERENCE * HIGH SCHOOL GIRLS VARSITY 
Muskogee, Oklahoma * October 10, 2017 * Less than 5000m 
 
FEMALE TEAM RESULTS 
SCHOOL PLACE * TOTAL POINTS * SCHOOL NAME * SCHOOL AVERAGE TIME & TOTAL TIME  
INDIVIDUAL TM PLACE * INDIVIDUAL OPEN PLACE * INDIVIDUAL NAME * INDIVIDUAL TIME  
 
 
  1.    28  BARTLESVILLE                  (  18:56  1:34:37   1:47) 
============================================ 
  1      1  Rilee Rigdon 12         17:45 
  2      3  Greta Olsen 12          18:55 
  3      6  Jillian Skalicky 9      19:12 
  4      7  Liza Williams 11        19:13 
  5     11  Madi Taylor 12          19:32 
  6   ( 26) Elena Fries 10          20:30 
  7   ( 33) Margaret Drummond 11    21:00 
 
  2.    54  BISHOP KELLEY                 (  19:36  1:37:56   1:00) 
============================================ 
  1      4  Tess Crosley 11         19:03 
  2      9  Sara Crosley 10         19:26 
  3     12  Jenna Swords 11         19:33 
  4     13  Mary Ziegler 12         19:51 
  5     16  Shelby Peck 10          20:03 
  6   ( 23) Abigail Hills 9         20:14 
  7   ( 35) Emma Thomas 12          21:05 
 
  3.    70  OWASSO                        (  19:49  1:39:03   1:02) 
============================================ 
  1      5  Grace Giesler 10        19:11 
  2     10  Levi Gladd 11           19:31 
  3     14  Zoe Jennings 12         20:01 
  4     19  Allie Morton 12         20:07 
  5     22  Julia Filip 12          20:13 



  6   ( 32) Meghen Hull 12          20:57 
  7   ( 43) Mya Hilderbrand 12      21:37 
 
  4.   105  JENKS                         (  20:17  1:41:22   0:54) 
============================================ 
  1     15  Taylor Burnett 12       20:02 
  2     18  Cameron Guest 12        20:04 
  3     20  Heidi Young 12          20:09 
  4     21  Gabrielle Tiger 11      20:11 
  5     31  Gabrielle Vargus 9      20:56 
  6   ( 41) Shianne Taylor 12       21:33 
  7   ( 42) Elizabeth Carson 11     21:33 
 
  5.   136  SAPULPA                       (  20:37  1:43:04   3:09) 
============================================ 
  1      2  Stormie Ramsey 9        18:55 
  2      8  Sydney Krehbiel 9       19:23 
  3     34  Jaeden Coon 12          21:01 
  4     44  Jerika Coon 12          21:41 
  5     48  Leona Crowl 9           22:04 
  6   ( 49) Cadee Baldwin 12        22:08 
  7   ( 54) Michaela Minnabariet 9  22:46 
 
  6.   171  UNION                         (  21:08  1:45:39   2:00) 
============================================ 
  1     24  Courtney Bloom 9        20:18 
  2     29  Kacie Lancaster 12      20:53 
  3     30  Julia Jenkins 12        20:56 
  4     36  Ashley Goforth 10       21:14 
  5     52  Erin Embrey 11          22:18 
  6   ( 53) Mequell Guidry 10       22:40 
 
  7.   178  BROKEN ARROW                  (  21:13  1:46:04   0:58) 
============================================ 
  1     27  Terrah Wells 11         20:46 
  2     28  Allison Bonham 9        20:46 
  3     38  Ashley Wyatt 11         21:16 
  4     40  Brenda Chavez 10        21:32 
  5     45  Bailey Ogle 9           21:44 
  6   ( 47) Mitzi Velazquez 12      21:56 
  7   ( 50) Shelbi Day 11           22:10 
 
  8.   178  BIXBY                         (  21:09  1:45:43   2:08) 
============================================ 
  1     17  Ashley Riggenbach 10    20:03 
  2     25  Elizabeth Rowland 9     20:21 
  3     39  Josie Scott 10          21:22 
  4     46  Rachel Brown 10         21:46 
  5     51  Kaylee Blankenship 10   22:11 
  6   ( 59) Alexis Van Hagen 10     25:12 
  7   ( 62) Annabelle Woodson 10    27:35 
 
  9.   263  SAND SPRINGS                  (  23:26  1:57:07   3:52) 
============================================ 
  1     37  Sara Abbet 11           21:15 
  2     55  Elizabeth Watts 11      22:48 
  3     56  Erika Baker 10          23:22 
  4     57  Chezney Kelley 10       24:35 
  5     58  Tiqvah Soap 12          25:07 



  6   ( 60) Stephanie Genn 12       26:22 
  7   ( 61) Madelynn Adams 12       26:26 
 
 
FRONTIER VALLEY CONFERENCE * HIGH SCHOOL BOYS VARSITY 
Muskogee, Oklahoma * October 10, 2017 * Less than 5000m 
INDIVIDUAL MALE RESULTS  
Place TmPl Name                Cl School                        Time2 Pace      
===== ==== =================== == ============================= ===== =====  
    1    1 Nathan Lauritsen    12 BARTLESVILLE                  15:08  3:02  
    2    2 James Martinez      12 BARTLESVILLE                  15:19  3:04  
    3    3 Trevor Pendergraf   11 OWASSO                        15:52  3:11  
    4    4 Blake McConkay      11 BROKEN ARROW                  15:53  3:11  
    5    5 Jacob Rist          10 OWASSO                        15:56  3:12  
    6    6 Reese Hammon        12 BARTLESVILLE                  15:56  3:12  
    7    7 Andres Chapa        11 BROKEN ARROW                  15:59  3:12  
    8    8 Bridger Rives       12 BISHOP KELLEY                 16:02  3:13  
    9    9 Miles Jehlicka      11 JENKS                         16:04  3:13  
   10   10 Spencer Hales       10 BARTLESVILLE                  16:05  3:13  
   11   11 Hudson Mazzei       11 JENKS                         16:08  3:14  
   12   12 Aden Baughman       11 SAND SPRINGS                  16:09  3:14  
   13   13 Matthew Gibson      12 BISHOP KELLEY                 16:09  3:14  
   14   14 Sean Raburn         11 OWASSO                        16:14  3:15  
   15   15 Sam Smith           12 UNION                         16:14  3:15  
   16   16 Parker Hoffman      12 OWASSO                        16:14  3:15  
   17   17 Max Minnick         11 JENKS                         16:20  3:16  
   18   18 Caleb Eiden         11 BARTLESVILLE                  16:20  3:16  
   19   19 Jaelyn Jackson      11 SAND SPRINGS                  16:30  3:18  
   20   20 Deven Easton        10 UNION                         16:32  3:19  
   21   21 Tyler Linthacum     11 BARTLESVILLE                  16:34  3:19  
   22   22 Hunter Garcia       11 UNION                         16:35  3:19  
   23   23 Colten Poe          12 OWASSO                        16:37  3:20  
   24   24 Nich Barone         12 BISHOP KELLEY                 16:37  3:20  
   25   25 Ian Baustert        12 SAND SPRINGS                  16:38  3:20  
   26   26 Kyle Jordan         9  UNION                         16:38  3:20  
   27   27 Mark Medina         12 SAPULPA                       16:38  3:20  
   28   28 Andrew Laffita      10 JENKS                         16:42  3:21  
   29   29 Nelson Yazzie       11 SAND SPRINGS                  16:43  3:21  
   30   30 Ryan Wheeler        12 BISHOP KELLEY                 16:46  3:21  
   31   31 Gabe Tiefenthaler   11 JENKS                         16:48  3:22  
   32   32 Jordan Tuttle       12 SAPULPA                       16:49  3:22  
   33   33 Nathan Budd         9  JENKS                         16:56  3:24  
   34   34 Jacob Smith         11 SAND SPRINGS                  16:57  3:24  
   35   35 Benjamin Laffita    11 JENKS                         16:58  3:24  
   36   36 Asher Childress     9  BARTLESVILLE                  17:11  3:27  
   37   37 Carson Been         11 BISHOP KELLEY                 17:13  3:27  
   38   38 Holden Lenz         9  BROKEN ARROW                  17:14  3:27  
   39   39 Spencer Conrad      9  UNION                         17:21  3:29  
   40      James Boudreaux     10 BARTLESVILLE                  17:22  3:29  
   41   40 Caiden Henderson    10 SAPULPA                       17:23  3:29  
   42   41 Coleman Dillahunty  12 SAPULPA                       17:26  3:30  
   43   42 Carson Detherage    10 BROKEN ARROW                  17:27  3:30  
   44   43 John Mark Steichen  9  BISHOP KELLEY                 17:27  3:30  
   45   44 Brandon Eberle      12 BROKEN ARROW                  17:31  3:31  
   46   45 Danny Murray        11 SAND SPRINGS                  17:35  3:31  
   47   46 Nathan Yandian      12 UNION                         17:36  3:32  
   48   47 Matt Mcconnell      12 OWASSO                        17:43  3:33  
   49   48 Peyton Jones        12 BROKEN ARROW                  17:46  3:34  
   50   49 Garrett Hindsley    12 BROKEN ARROW                  17:49  3:34  



   51   50 Kaegan Murray       10 SAND SPRINGS                  17:55  3:35  
   52   51 Will Jones          11 UNION                         18:06  3:38  
   53      Josh Peterson       12 BROKEN ARROW                  18:16  3:40  
   54      Jesus Arteaga       12 MUSKOGEE                      18:19  3:40  
   55   52 Tyler Scott         12 SAPULPA                       18:20  3:40  
   56      Nathan Ashe         10 BROKEN ARROW                  18:25  3:41  
   57   53 Kent Borovich       9  BISHOP KELLEY                 18:32  3:43  
   58   54 Gunner Fisher       10 SAPULPA                       18:33  3:43  
   59   55 Preston Underwood   12 SAPULPA                       18:35  3:43  
   60      Chad Davis          12 MUSKOGEE                      18:54  3:47  
   61      Dillon Callaway     9  BIXBY                         18:58  3:48  
   62   56 Blake Johnson       11 OWASSO                        19:02  3:49  
   63      Jordan Escoe        12 MUSKOGEE                      20:39  4:08  
   64      Criss Coulter       9  BIXBY                         20:42  4:09  
   65      Kyle Felts          11 MUSKOGEE                      20:45  4:09  
   66      Bryan Sellers       12 BIXBY                         22:16  4:28  
   67      William Hahn        9  BIXBY                         23:40  4:44  
 
 
FRONTIER VALLEY CONFERENCE * HIGH SCHOOL BOYS VARSITY 
Muskogee, Oklahoma * October 10, 2017 * Less than 5000m 
 
MALE TEAM RESULTS 
SCHOOL PLACE * TOTAL POINTS * SCHOOL NAME * SCHOOL AVERAGE TIME & TOTAL TIME  
INDIVIDUAL TM PLACE * INDIVIDUAL OPEN PLACE * INDIVIDUAL NAME * INDIVIDUAL TIME 
 
  1.    37  BARTLESVILLE                  (  15:46  1:18:48   1:12) 
============================================ 
  1      1  Nathan Lauritsen 12     15:08 
  2      2  James Martinez 12       15:19 
  3      6  Reese Hammon 12         15:56 
  4     10  Spencer Hales 10        16:05 
  5     18  Caleb Eiden 11          16:20 
  6   ( 21) Tyler Linthacum 11      16:34 
  7   ( 36) Asher Childress 9       17:11 
 
  2.    61  OWASSO                        (  16:11  1:20:53   0:45) 
============================================ 
  1      3  Trevor Pendergraf 11    15:52 
  2      5  Jacob Rist 10           15:56 
  3     14  Sean Raburn 11          16:14 
  4     16  Parker Hoffman 12       16:14 
  5     23  Colten Poe 12           16:37 
  6   ( 47) Matt Mcconnell 12       17:43 
  7   ( 56) Blake Johnson 11        19:02 
 
  3.    96  JENKS                         (  16:25  1:22:02   0:44) 
============================================ 
  1      9  Miles Jehlicka 11       16:04 
  2     11  Hudson Mazzei 11        16:08 
  3     17  Max Minnick 11          16:20 
  4     28  Andrew Laffita 10       16:42 
  5     31  Gabe Tiefenthaler 11    16:48 
  6   ( 33) Nathan Budd 9           16:56 
  7   ( 35) Benjamin Laffita 11     16:58 
 
  4.   112  BISHOP KELLEY                 (  16:34  1:22:47   1:11) 
============================================ 
  1      8  Bridger Rives 12        16:02 



  2     13  Matthew Gibson 12       16:09 
  3     24  Nich Barone 12          16:37 
  4     30  Ryan Wheeler 12         16:46 
  5     37  Carson Been 11          17:13 
  6   ( 43) John Mark Steichen 9    17:27 
  7   ( 53) Kent Borovich 9         18:32 
 
  5.   119  SAND SPRINGS                  (  16:36  1:22:57   0:48) 
============================================ 
  1     12  Aden Baughman 11        16:09 
  2     19  Jaelyn Jackson 11       16:30 
  3     25  Ian Baustert 12         16:38 
  4     29  Nelson Yazzie 11        16:43 
  5     34  Jacob Smith 11          16:57 
  6   ( 45) Danny Murray 11         17:35 
  7   ( 50) Kaegan Murray 10        17:55 
 
  6.   122  UNION                         (  16:40  1:23:20   1:07) 
============================================ 
  1     15  Sam Smith 12            16:14 
  2     20  Deven Easton 10         16:32 
  3     22  Hunter Garcia 11        16:35 
  4     26  Kyle Jordan 9           16:38 
  5     39  Spencer Conrad 9        17:21 
  6   ( 46) Nathan Yandian 12       17:36 
  7   ( 51) Will Jones 11           18:06 
 
  7.   135  BROKEN ARROW                  (  16:49  1:24:04   1:38) 
============================================ 
  1      4  Blake McConkay 11       15:53 
  2      7  Andres Chapa 11         15:59 
  3     38  Holden Lenz 9           17:14 
  4     42  Carson Detherage 10     17:27 
  5     44  Brandon Eberle 12       17:31 
  6   ( 48) Peyton Jones 12         17:46 
  7   ( 49) Garrett Hindsley 12     17:49 
 
  8.   192  SAPULPA                       (  17:20  1:26:36   1:42) 
============================================ 
  1     27  Mark Medina 12          16:38 
  2     32  Jordan Tuttle 12        16:49 
  3     40  Caiden Henderson 10     17:23 
  4     41  Coleman Dillahunty 12   17:26 
  5     52  Tyler Scott 12          18:20 
  6   ( 54) Gunner Fisher 10        18:33 
  7   ( 55) Preston Underwood 12    18:35 
 
 
FRONTIER VALLEY CONFERENCE - JUNIOR VARSITY GIRLS 
Muskogee, Oklahoma * October 10, 2017 * Less than 5000m 
INDIVIDUAL FEMALE RESULTS  
Place TmPl Name                Cl School                        Time3 Pace      
===== ==== =================== == ============================= ===== =====  
    1    1 Maya Boschee        11 OWASSO                        19:44  3:57  
    2    2 Elizabeth Brians    11 OWASSO                        21:23  4:17  
    3    3 Macy Henderson      9  OWASSO                        21:24  4:17  
    4    4 Mckenzie Martin     11 JENKS                         21:37  4:20  
    5    5 Cayley Del Monte    10 OWASSO                        21:44  4:21  
    6    6 Isabella White      9  BISHOP KELLEY                 21:46  4:22  



    7    7 Summer Deweese      11 JENKS                         21:47  4:22  
    8      Gagrielle King      9  MUSKOGEE                      21:47  4:22  
    9    8 Jackilyn Poore      9  OWASSO                        21:51  4:23  
   10    9 Elise Duffy         12 BISHOP KELLEY                 21:56  4:24  
   11   10 Morgan Haller       9  JENKS                         22:01  4:25  
   12   11 Rachel Harper       10 BARTLESVILLE                  22:01  4:25  
   13   12 Hannah Owens        10 BISHOP KELLEY                 22:08  4:26  
   14   13 Katie Chastain      10 BISHOP KELLEY                 22:17  4:28  
   15   14 Eliza Dorst         9  JENKS                         22:21  4:29  
   16   15 Alexandra White     9  BISHOP KELLEY                 22:26  4:30  
   17   16 Mia Walker          11 BISHOP KELLEY                 22:33  4:31  
   18   17 Alexis Littlefield  12 JENKS                         22:36  4:32  
   19   18 Hannah Reed         10 OWASSO                        22:36  4:32  
   20   19 Jenna Gunter        10 BARTLESVILLE                  22:43  4:33  
   21   20 Lauren Cotch        12 BARTLESVILLE                  22:46  4:34  
   22   21 Ashton Schurle      12 JENKS                         22:49  4:34  
   23   22 Peyton Earle        12 JENKS                         22:50  4:34  
   24      Sophia Sivira       10 JENKS                         23:11  4:39  
   25   23 Reagan Cravens      9  BISHOP KELLEY                 23:16  4:40  
   26      Bailey Edwards      12 JENKS                         23:18  4:40  
   27   24 Kaylee Blansett     11 SAPULPA                       23:27  4:42  
   28   25 Leith Breville Krin 11 SAPULPA                       23:29  4:42  
   29   26 Meghan Landers      10 BARTLESVILLE                  23:30  4:42  
   30   27 Teresa White        8  SAPULPA                       23:38  4:44  
   31      Allison Chapman     12 JENKS                         23:42  4:45  
   32      Megan Jehlicka      10 JENKS                         23:52  4:47  
   33   28 Raechel Melton      11 UNION                         24:03  4:49  
   34   29 Simona Hensley      11 UNION                         24:03  4:49  
   35      Brianna Horn        12 JENKS                         24:07  4:50  
   36   30 Addison Deffenbaugh 12 BARTLESVILLE                  24:12  4:51  
   37      Sarah Synar         9  BISHOP KELLEY                 24:21  4:53  
   38      Cassidy Rogers      10 JENKS                         24:23  4:53  
   39   31 Katie Hair          12 UNION                         24:33  4:55  
   40   32 Ambri Leyva         11 SAPULPA                       24:41  4:57  
   41   33 Reese Shroyer       12 BARTLESVILLE                  24:44  4:57  
   42      Lydia Freet         9  BISHOP KELLEY                 24:48  4:58  
   43      Mary Gathright      12 BISHOP KELLEY                 24:49  4:58  
   44   34 Abby Boren          12 SAPULPA                       24:54  4:59  
   45   35 Claire Hopkins      10 BARTLESVILLE                  24:56  5:00  
   46      Lauren Bishop       9  BROKEN ARROW                  25:02  5:01  
   47   36 Alex Cobb           12 UNION                         25:37  5:08  
   48      Wanageeska Williams 10 SAND SPRINGS                  25:45  5:09  
   49      Ashton Vanbrunt     12 JENKS                         25:46  5:10  
   50   37 Angeline Huynh      10 UNION                         26:16  5:16  
   51      Morgan Cook         11 BARTLESVILLE                  26:16  5:16  
   52      Lily Shrier         9  BISHOP KELLEY                 26:20  5:16  
   53      Kendra Dennis       9  MUSKOGEE                      26:22  5:17  
   54   38 Alexis Odom         10 SAPULPA                       26:25  5:17  
   55      Kamie Ayres         11 BARTLESVILLE                  26:55  5:23  
   56   39 Emily Creach        12 UNION                         27:01  5:25  
   57   40 Venassa Breville Kr 10 SAPULPA                       27:03  5:25  
   58      Kaitlyn Walden      10 SAND SPRINGS                  27:19  5:28  
   59      Julia Fodor         11 BARTLESVILLE                  27:28  5:30  
   60   41 Symone Soap         10 UNION                         28:32  5:43  
   61      Olivia Stutsman     9  BROKEN ARROW                  28:33  5:43  
   62      Sarina Davis        12 MUSKOGEE                      28:58  5:48  
   63      Melanie Decosta     11 BARTLESVILLE                  29:20  5:52  
   64      Emily Hinman        10 BROKEN ARROW                  29:24  5:53  
   65      Hannah Aldrich      12 BARTLESVILLE                  29:26  5:54  



   66      Hannah Hair         11 UNION                         29:32  5:55  
   67      Adrianna Tapp       11 SAND SPRINGS                  29:38  5:56  
   68      Jessica Haynes      12 BARTLESVILLE                  30:10  6:02  
   69      Emily Embrey        12 UNION                         39:30  7:54  
 
 
FRONTIER VALLEY CONFERENCE - JUNIOR VARSITY GIRLS 
Muskogee, Oklahoma * October 10, 2017 * Less than 5000m 
 
FEMALE TEAM RESULTS 
SCHOOL PLACE * TOTAL POINTS * SCHOOL NAME * SCHOOL AVERAGE TIME & TOTAL TIME  
INDIVIDUAL TM PLACE * INDIVIDUAL OPEN PLACE * INDIVIDUAL NAME * INDIVIDUAL TIME  
 
 
  1.    19  OWASSO                        (  21:14  1:46:06   2:07) 
============================================ 
  1      1  Maya Boschee 11         19:44 
  2      2  Elizabeth Brians 11     21:23 
  3      3  Macy Henderson 9        21:24 
  4      5  Cayley Del Monte 10     21:44 
  5      8  Jackilyn Poore 9        21:51 
  6   ( 18) Hannah Reed 10          22:36 
 
  2.    52  JENKS                         (  22:05  1:50:22   0:59) 
============================================ 
  1      4  Mckenzie Martin 11      21:37 
  2      7  Summer Deweese 11       21:47 
  3     10  Morgan Haller 9         22:01 
  4     14  Eliza Dorst 9           22:21 
  5     17  Alexis Littlefield 12   22:36 
  6   ( 21) Ashton Schurle 12       22:49 
  7   ( 22) Peyton Earle 12         22:50 
 
  3.    55  BISHOP KELLEY                 (  22:07  1:50:33   0:40) 
============================================ 
  1      6  Isabella White 9        21:46 
  2      9  Elise Duffy 12          21:56 
  3     12  Hannah Owens 10         22:08 
  4     13  Katie Chastain 10       22:17 
  5     15  Alexandra White 9       22:26 
  6   ( 16) Mia Walker 11           22:33 
  7   ( 23) Reagan Cravens 9        23:16 
 
  4.   106  BARTLESVILLE                  (  23:03  1:55:12   2:11) 
============================================ 
  1     11  Rachel Harper 10        22:01 
  2     19  Jenna Gunter 10         22:43 
  3     20  Lauren Cotch 12         22:46 
  4     26  Meghan Landers 10       23:30 
  5     30  Addison Deffenbaugh 12  24:12 
  6   ( 33) Reese Shroyer 12        24:44 
  7   ( 35) Claire Hopkins 10       24:56 
 
  5.   142  SAPULPA                       (  24:02  2:00:09   1:27) 
============================================ 
  1     24  Kaylee Blansett 11          23:27 
  2     25  Leith Breville Krings 11    23:29 
  3     27  Teresa White 8              23:38 
  4     32  Ambri Leyva 11              24:41 



  5     34  Abby Boren 12               24:54 
  6   ( 38) Alexis Odom 10              26:25 
  7   ( 40) Venassa Breville Krings 10  27:03 
 
  6.   161  UNION                         (  24:55  2:04:32   2:13) 
============================================ 
  1     28  Raechel Melton 11       24:03 
  2     29  Simona Hensley 11       24:03 
  3     31  Katie Hair 12           24:33 
  4     36  Alex Cobb 12            25:37 
  5     37  Angeline Huynh 10       26:16 
  6   ( 39) Emily Creach 12         27:01 
  7   ( 41) Symone Soap 10          28:32 
 
 
JV BoysFRONTIER VALLEY CONFERENCE JUNIOR VARSITY BOYS 
Muskogee, Oklahoma * October 10, 2017 * Less than 5000m 
INDIVIDUAL MALE RESULTS  
Place TmPl Name                Cl School                        Time4 Pace      
===== ==== =================== == ============================= ===== =====  
    1    1 Jonah Brown         12 OWASSO                        17:05  3:25  
    2    2 Cameron Morris      12 JENKS                         17:11  3:27  
    3    3 Thomas Helm         10 OWASSO                        17:15  3:27  
    4    4 Zane Severson          JENKS                         17:17  3:28  
    5    5 Cade Crockett       12 OWASSO                        17:19  3:28  
    6    6 Keane Vantrease     10 BISHOP KELLEY                 17:19  3:28  
    7    7 Kaden Hicks         10 OWASSO                        17:20  3:28  
    8    8 Ryan Gasaway        9  BISHOP KELLEY                 17:22  3:29  
    9    9 Nathan Myers        9  BISHOP KELLEY                 17:23  3:29  
   10   10 Nathan Ostberg      10 OWASSO                        17:25  3:29  
   11   11 Chandler Hurst      10 JENKS                         17:29  3:30  
   12   12 Jimmy Blesi         9  BISHOP KELLEY                 17:30  3:30  
   13   13 Michael Haygood     12 OWASSO                        17:45  3:33  
   14   14 Payton Devine       10 BISHOP KELLEY                 17:47  3:34  
   15   15 Nick Hales          10 BARTLESVILLE                  17:50  3:34  
   16   16 Nick Day            11 BARTLESVILLE                  17:55  3:35  
   17   17 Michael Brockman    9  BARTLESVILLE                  17:56  3:36  
   18   18 Cameron Mccrary     11 SAND SPRINGS                  17:59  3:36  
   19   19 David Steichen      10 BISHOP KELLEY                 18:06  3:38  
   20   20 Phillip Elleman     12 SAND SPRINGS                  18:07  3:38  
   21   21 Sean Sutton         9  BISHOP KELLEY                 18:07  3:38  
   22      Griffin Been        9  BISHOP KELLEY                 18:14  3:39  
   23   22 Calvin Roberts      10 JENKS                         18:15  3:39  
   24   23 John Wilkins        11 JENKS                         18:15  3:39  
   25   24 Markus Klawun       12 BARTLESVILLE                  18:17  3:40  
   26   25 Brenden McPherson   10 UNION                         18:19  3:40  
   27      Jason Nguyen        11 BISHOP KELLEY                 18:22  3:41  
   28   26 Logan Brownell      9  BARTLESVILLE                  18:23  3:41  
   29      Will Thomas         10 BISHOP KELLEY                 18:27  3:42  
   30   27 Kaiden Taylor       9  BARTLESVILLE                  18:29  3:42  
   31   28 Logan Wahnee        9  OWASSO                        18:30  3:42  
   32   29 Jack Monaghan       10 JENKS                         18:33  3:43  
   33      Manny Montanez      12 BISHOP KELLEY                 18:37  3:44  
   34   30 Tyler Davis         11 UNION                         18:42  3:45  
   35   31 Arrow Linde         11 BARTLESVILLE                  18:42  3:45  
   36      Brycen Taylor       10 BARTLESVILLE                  18:43  3:45  
   37   32 Devin Schiffli      11 UNION                         18:43  3:45  
   38   33 Nathan Lalli        10 JENKS                         18:44  3:45  
   39      Luke Griffin        10 BISHOP KELLEY                 18:47  3:46  



   40      George Alback       9  BISHOP KELLEY                 18:49  3:46  
   41      Matthew Williams    12 BISHOP KELLEY                 18:49  3:46  
   42      Max Williams        9  BARTLESVILLE                  18:50  3:46  
   43   34 Tyler Martinez      11 BROKEN ARROW                  18:52  3:47  
   44   35 Brady Stanton       10 BROKEN ARROW                  18:52  3:47  
   45      Joseph Srour        9  BISHOP KELLEY                 18:54  3:47  
   46      Luke Loeb           12 BARTLESVILLE                  18:54  3:47  
   47   36 Michael Ballou      11 BROKEN ARROW                  18:55  3:47  
   48      Sam Litchfield      9  BISHOP KELLEY                 18:55  3:47  
   49   37 Dayren Seegren      11 BROKEN ARROW                  18:55  3:47  
   50      Ethan Berry         9  BISHOP KELLEY                 18:56  3:48  
   51      Dalton Hallum       12 BISHOP KELLEY                 18:56  3:48  
   52      Pierce Smith        10 JENKS                         18:56  3:48  
   53      John Cipolla        10 JENKS                         18:56  3:48  
   54      Mason Butler        9  BISHOP KELLEY                 18:57  3:48  
   55      Cameron Swearingin  10 JENKS                         18:57  3:48  
   56      Jonah Fenstermaker  12 BARTLESVILLE                  18:59  3:48  
   57      Grant Snedden       11 JENKS                         19:00  3:48  
   58      Jacob Tran          11 BISHOP KELLEY                 19:04  3:49  
   59   38 Bradley Allen       12 UNION                         19:05  3:49  
   60      Tristan Jones       9  BISHOP KELLEY                 19:08  3:50  
   61   39 Zane Wood           10 BROKEN ARROW                  19:11  3:51  
   62      Thomas Dee          9  BISHOP KELLEY                 19:13  3:51  
   63      Michael Palladino   12 JENKS                         19:21  3:53  
   64      Mack Vaclaw         9  BARTLESVILLE                  19:22  3:53  
   65      Todd Mcdoulett      9  JENKS                         19:24  3:53  
   66      Eli Winter          9  BARTLESVILLE                  19:25  3:53  
   67      Nick Warner         12 JENKS                         19:26  3:54  
   68   40 Seth Pogue          9  UNION                         19:27  3:54  
   69   41 Jacob Staton        11 BROKEN ARROW                  19:29  3:54  
   70      Stuart Wire         12 BISHOP KELLEY                 19:30  3:54  
   71      Stephen Brennan     11 BISHOP KELLEY                 19:31  3:55  
   72      Matthew Anderson    9  JENKS                         19:33  3:55  
   73   42 Luke Turner         9  UNION                         19:34  3:55  
   74   43 Edwin Sanchez          MUSKOGEE                      19:36  3:55  
   75      Patrick Harris      11 BARTLESVILLE                  19:36  3:56  
   76      Cameron Major       9  BISHOP KELLEY                 19:37  3:56  
   77   44 Jacob Carden        11 BROKEN ARROW                  19:40  3:56  
   78   45 Jose Rodriguez-coro 9  MUSKOGEE                      19:46  3:57  
   79      Evan Linfoot        11 SAPULPA                       19:46  3:58  
   80      Jordan Williams     11 SAPULPA                       19:49  3:58  
   81   46 Chance Powell       12 SAND SPRINGS                  19:50  3:58  
   82      Fawaaz Hameed       12 JENKS                         19:51  3:59  
   83      Diego Gonzalez      9  BISHOP KELLEY                 19:51  3:59  
   84   47 Hugo Gonzales       9  MUSKOGEE                      19:57  4:00  
   85      Josh Cowing         10 BROKEN ARROW                  19:58  4:00  
   86      Sawyer Melton       9  BROKEN ARROW                  20:00  4:00  
   87      Ethan Brown         11 BISHOP KELLEY                 20:04  4:01  
   88   48 Nathan Mcknight     12 SAND SPRINGS                  20:05  4:01  
   89      Caleb Kreps         9  BROKEN ARROW                  20:08  4:02  
   90   49 Ty Begay            11 UNION                         20:09  4:02  
   91      Scott Mcgill        9  BROKEN ARROW                  20:14  4:03  
   92      Miles Ballard       9  BISHOP KELLEY                 20:17  4:04  
   93      Augie Ralson        10 BISHOP KELLEY                 20:18  4:04  
   94      Braxton Repschlager 10 BROKEN ARROW                  20:18  4:04  
   95      Nick Olsen          10 BARTLESVILLE                  20:19  4:04  
   96      Jericho De Asis     11 BISHOP KELLEY                 20:19  4:04  
   97      Dalton Barnard      9  JENKS                         20:26  4:06  
   98   50 Alex Newport        10 SAND SPRINGS                  20:28  4:06  



   99      Luke Epperson       9  BARTLESVILLE                  20:34  4:07  
  100      Kyler Duvall        11 BROKEN ARROW                  20:35  4:07  
  101      Adrian McCarter     11 BROKEN ARROW                  20:45  4:09  
  102      Jacob Littlefield   9  JENKS                         20:50  4:10  
  103      Eli Holder          12 BARTLESVILLE                  20:51  4:11  
  104      Christoph Cowden    10 BROKEN ARROW                  20:57  4:12  
  105   51 Caleb James         9  SAND SPRINGS                  20:59  4:12  
  106      Sean Golliver       9  JENKS                         21:00  4:12  
  107      Josh Guirl          12 BISHOP KELLEY                 21:03  4:13  
  108      Grant Calvert       9  BISHOP KELLEY                 21:04  4:13  
  109      Ian Warlick         9  BISHOP KELLEY                 21:04  4:13  
  110      Marcello Desjadins  12 JENKS                         21:10  4:14  
  111      Camilo Gonzalez     11 BISHOP KELLEY                 21:14  4:15  
  112      Rowdy Farris        11 UNION                         21:15  4:15  
  113      Ryan Vidal          12 BROKEN ARROW                  21:18  4:16  
  114      Lance Nichols       12 BROKEN ARROW                  21:22  4:17  
  115      Marcos Gomez Moran  11 BARTLESVILLE                  21:28  4:18  
  116      Baron Gaines        10 BROKEN ARROW                  21:42  4:21  
  117      Braxton Merzlock    12 JENKS                         21:43  4:21  
  118      Taylor Faurie       9  BROKEN ARROW                  21:46  4:22  
  119      John Mann           10 BARTLESVILLE                  21:48  4:22  
  120      Deacon Herndon      11 BISHOP KELLEY                 22:00  4:24  
  121      Chase Shideler      12 BROKEN ARROW                  22:08  4:26  
  122      Luke Lewis          11 BISHOP KELLEY                 22:10  4:26  
  123      Adan Chapa          10 BROKEN ARROW                  22:11  4:27  
  124   52 Malachi Walker      9  MUSKOGEE                      22:13  4:27  
  125   53 Holden Gray         11 MUSKOGEE                      22:25  4:29  
  126      Noah Ray            12 BROKEN ARROW                  22:37  4:32  
  127   54 Jacob Baker         12 SAND SPRINGS                  22:38  4:32  
  128      Mathew Minton       9  UNION                         22:39  4:32  
  129      Jacob Autrey        9  UNION                         22:43  4:33  
  130      Tate Naumann        11 BISHOP KELLEY                 22:48  4:34  
  131      Colton Sanders      11 SAND SPRINGS                  23:01  4:37  
  132      Sam Alback          10 BISHOP KELLEY                 23:17  4:40  
  133      David Lyons         10 BISHOP KELLEY                 23:20  4:40  
  134      Jacob Gruenwald     11 UNION                         23:41  4:45  
  135      Nicholas Sango      10 SAND SPRINGS                  23:52  4:47  
  136      Jacob Sittler       10 JENKS                         23:59  4:48  
  137      Zachary Cole        9  BARTLESVILLE                  24:03  4:49  
  138      Ethan Reynolds      10 SAPULPA                       24:03  4:49  
  139   55 Chris Million       11 MUSKOGEE                      24:04  4:49  
  140      Aidan Randle        10 JENKS                         24:47  4:58  
  141      Samuel Smith        12 BISHOP KELLEY                 25:33  5:07  
  142      Gustavo Almanza     12 UNION                         25:53  5:11  
  143      Hayden Rogers       9  BARTLESVILLE                  31:49  6:22  
  144      Javier Mendez       11 BARTLESVILLE                  31:50  6:22  
 
 
FRONTIER VALLEY CONFERENCE JUNIOR VARSITY BOYS 
Muskogee, Oklahoma * October 10, 2017 * Less than 5000m 
 
MALE TEAM RESULTS 
SCHOOL PLACE * TOTAL POINTS * SCHOOL NAME * SCHOOL AVERAGE TIME & TOTAL TIME  
INDIVIDUAL TM PLACE * INDIVIDUAL OPEN PLACE * INDIVIDUAL NAME * INDIVIDUAL TIME 
 
  1.    26  OWASSO                        (  17:17  1:26:24   0:20) 
============================================ 
  1      1  Jonah Brown 12          17:05 
  2      3  Thomas Helm 10          17:15 



  3      5  Cade Crockett 12        17:19 
  4      7  Kaden Hicks 10          17:20 
  5     10  Nathan Ostberg 10       17:25 
  6   ( 13) Michael Haygood 12      17:45 
  7   ( 28) Logan Wahnee 9          18:30 
 
  2.    49  BISHOP KELLEY                 (  17:29  1:27:21   0:28) 
============================================ 
  1      6  Keane Vantrease 10      17:19 
  2      8  Ryan Gasaway 9          17:22 
  3      9  Nathan Myers 9          17:23 
  4     12  Jimmy Blesi 9           17:30 
  5     14  Payton Devine 10        17:47 
  6   ( 19) David Steichen 10       18:06 
  7   ( 21) Sean Sutton 9           18:07 
 
  3.    62  JENKS                         (  17:42  1:28:27   1:04) 
============================================ 
  1      2  Cameron Morris 12       17:11 
  2      4  Zane Severson           17:17 
  3     11  Chandler Hurst 10       17:29 
  4     22  Calvin Roberts 10       18:15 
  5     23  John Wilkins 11         18:15 
  6   ( 29) Jack Monaghan 10        18:33 
  7   ( 33) Nathan Lalli 10         18:44 
 
  4.    98  BARTLESVILLE                  (  18:05  1:30:21   0:33) 
============================================ 
  1     15  Nick Hales 10           17:50 
  2     16  Nick Day 11             17:55 
  3     17  Michael Brockman 9      17:56 
  4     24  Markus Klawun 12        18:17 
  5     26  Logan Brownell 9        18:23 
  6   ( 27) Kaiden Taylor 9         18:29 
  7   ( 31) Arrow Linde 11          18:42 
 
  5.   165  UNION                         (  18:52  1:34:16   1:08) 
============================================ 
  1     25  Brenden McPherson 10    18:19 
  2     30  Tyler Davis 11          18:42 
  3     32  Devin Schiffli 11       18:43 
  4     38  Bradley Allen 12        19:05 
  5     40  Seth Pogue 9            19:27 
  6   ( 42) Luke Turner 9           19:34 
  7   ( 49) Ty Begay 11             20:09 
 
  6.   181  BROKEN ARROW                  (  18:57  1:34:45   0:19) 
============================================ 
  1     34  Tyler Martinez 11       18:52 
  2     35  Brady Stanton 10        18:52 
  3     36  Michael Ballou 11       18:55 
  4     37  Dayren Seegren 11       18:55 
  5     39  Zane Wood 10            19:11 
  6   ( 41) Jacob Staton 11         19:29 
  7   ( 44) Jacob Carden 11         19:40 
 
  7.   182  SAND SPRINGS                  (  19:18  1:36:29   2:29) 
============================================ 
  1     18  Cameron Mccrary 11      17:59 



  2     20  Phillip Elleman 12      18:07 
  3     46  Chance Powell 12        19:50 
  4     48  Nathan Mcknight 12      20:05 
  5     50  Alex Newport 10         20:28 
  6   ( 51) Caleb James 9           20:59 
  7   ( 54) Jacob Baker 12          22:38 
 
  8.   240  MUSKOGEE                      (  20:48  1:43:57   2:49) 
============================================ 
  1     43  Edwin Sanchez           19:36 
  2     45  Jose Rodriguez-corona 9 19:46 
  3     47  Hugo Gonzales 9         19:57 
  4     52  Malachi Walker 9        22:13 
  5     53  Holden Gray 11          22:25 
  6   ( 55) Chris Million 11        24:04 
 
 
FRONTIER VALLEY CONFERENCE * JUNIOR HIGH GIRLS 
Muskogee, Oklahoma * October 10, 2017 * Less than 2 miles 
INDIVIDUAL FEMALE RESULTS  
Place TmPl Name                Cl School                        Time5 Pace      
===== ==== =================== == ============================= ===== =====  
    1    1 Kennedie Rhein      7  OWASSO                        10:58  3:26  
    2    2 Avery Mazzei        8  JENKS                         11:12  3:30  
    3    3 Stailee Heard       7  SAPULPA                       11:15  3:31  
    4    4 Payton Hinkle       8  BROKEN ARROW                  11:31  3:36  
    5    5 Shelby Kihega       8  JENKS                         11:48  3:42  
    6    6 Deborah Mazzei      8  JENKS                         11:51  3:43  
    7    7 Sandra Humes        7  OWASSO                        11:55  3:44  
    8    8 Clarissa Sisson     8  BROKEN ARROW                  12:12  3:49  
    9    9 Ella Chaffin        7  SAPULPA                       12:21  3:52  
   10   10 Jenna Mitsdarfer    8  UNION                         12:32  3:55  
   11   11 Alexis Smith        6  BARTLESVILLE                  12:35  3:56  
   12   12 Ledi Mull           7  BARTLESVILLE                  12:36  3:56  
   13   13 Taylor Bilby        6  SAPULPA                       12:36  3:57  
   14   14 Chloe Lepak         8  JENKS                         12:37  3:57  
   15   15 Peyton Bartmess     8  UNION                         12:38  3:57  
   16   16 Jaycee Blake        7  OWASSO                        12:39  3:58  
   17   17 Ryann Barber        7  JENKS                         12:42  3:58  
   18   18 Sydney Vann         8  OWASSO                        12:54  4:02  
   19   19 Monica Franklin     7  UNION                         12:55  4:02  
   20   20 Gentry Turner       6  BARTLESVILLE                  12:56  4:03  
   21   21 Megan Martin        7  BROKEN ARROW                  12:59  4:04  
   22   22 Katherine Uerling   7  UNION                         13:00  4:04  
   23   23 Bailey Coleman      7  SAPULPA                       13:03  4:05  
   24   24 Ashley Pacilio      8  UNION                         13:04  4:05  
   25   25 Emily Weins         8  JENKS                         13:04  4:05  
   26   26 Oliva Kucharyski    8  OWASSO                        13:05  4:06  
   27   27 Joyce Stoneking     7  SAPULPA                       13:06  4:06  
   28   28 Kaylie Miller       7  BROKEN ARROW                  13:06  4:06  
   29   29 Katie Stoneking     6  SAPULPA                       13:07  4:06  
   30   30 Jaci Decker         7  BARTLESVILLE                  13:16  4:09  
   31   31 Reid Foust          7  BARTLESVILLE                  13:19  4:10  
   32   32 Tarryn Lowry        8  JENKS                         13:23  4:11  
   33      Delaney Ferguson    7  JENKS                         13:27  4:13  
   34   33 Cayden Dawson       8  BIXBY                         13:32  4:14  
   35   34 Aubrei Grisaffe     8  BIXBY                         13:33  4:14  
   36      Dana Medley         8  JENKS                         13:34  4:15  
   37   35 Regan York          8  BIXBY                         13:35  4:15  



   38   36 Tamira Parker       8  UNION                         13:38  4:16  
   39   37 Averie Mcknight     7  BROKEN ARROW                  13:40  4:17  
   40   38 Ryann Barham        8  BARTLESVILLE                  13:43  4:17  
   41   39 Courtney Merrick    8  UNION                         13:44  4:18  
   42   40 Samantha Benson     7  BROKEN ARROW                  13:45  4:18  
   43   41 Savana Birrer       7  BROKEN ARROW                  13:45  4:18  
   44   42 Mackenzie Montgomer 6  SAPULPA                       13:47  4:19  
   45   43 Sophia Bertelli     8  BIXBY                         13:49  4:19  
   46      Lindsey Dennison    6  SAPULPA                       13:50  4:20  
   47      Kaya Smith          8  JENKS                         13:51  4:20  
   48      Sophie Hudspeth     8  JENKS                         13:53  4:21  
   49      Grace Givens        7  SAPULPA                       13:54  4:21  
   50      Amelia Clark        7  JENKS                         14:02  4:23  
   51   44 Emma Loyd           8  BARTLESVILLE                  14:02  4:24  
   52      Brigid Henderson    6  SAPULPA                       14:05  4:24  
   53   45 Kyndall Hicks       8  BIXBY                         14:05  4:24  
   54   46 Paige Ford          8  OWASSO                        14:08  4:25  
   55   47 Sarah Brown         8  BIXBY                         14:08  4:25  
   56   48 Sydney Swift        7  OWASSO                        14:09  4:26  
   57      Grace Mcphail       6  BARTLESVILLE                  14:09  4:26  
   58      Lauren Shoesmith    6  BARTLESVILLE                  14:13  4:27  
   59      Kaylin Taylor       6  BARTLESVILLE                  14:17  4:28  
   60      Darah Oniwa         7  JENKS                         14:17  4:28  
   61      Hannah Majed        8  UNION                         14:21  4:30  
   62      Alexis Geer         8  JENKS                         14:22  4:30  
   63      Madeline Davis      7  JENKS                         14:22  4:30  
   64      Reagan Pierce       8  SAPULPA                       14:23  4:30  
   65      Cassandra Fuqua     7  JENKS                         14:25  4:31  
   66      Raiya Washington    8  UNION                         14:30  4:32  
   67   49 Meredith Stevenson  8  MUSKOGEE                      14:32  4:33  
   68   50 Grace Lynch         8  MUSKOGEE                      14:40  4:35  
   69      Samantha Briceno    7  JENKS                         14:52  4:39  
   70      Samantha Martinez   7  BROKEN ARROW                  14:53  4:40  
   71      Maddie Craig        7  SAPULPA                       14:56  4:40  
   72      Paola Chavez        7  JENKS                         14:57  4:41  
   73      Daisy Alvarado Oliv 7  JENKS                         15:01  4:42  
   74   51 Constance Thomas    8  BIXBY                         15:02  4:42  
   75      Darline Douglas     8  UNION                         15:05  4:43  
   76      Olivia Ontiveros    6  BARTLESVILLE                  15:07  4:44  
   77      Paige Pennington    8  BIXBY                         15:08  4:44  
   78      Maryiah Rhoads      8  SAPULPA                       15:13  4:46  
   79      Emily Marazas       8  BIXBY                         15:16  4:47  
   80      Jacqualynn Green    7  BROKEN ARROW                  15:21  4:48  
   81      Madaline Dahl       6  SAPULPA                       15:22  4:48  
   82      Isabella Leep       6  SAPULPA                       15:22  4:49  
   83      Brooklynn Buxton    7  UNION                         15:32  4:52  
   84      Emma Waid           8  BIXBY                         15:33  4:52  
   85      Braelee Briggeman   8  BROKEN ARROW                  15:36  4:53  
   86      Skylar Brown        8  JENKS                         15:39  4:54  
   87      Autumn Dudley       6  BARTLESVILLE                  15:40  4:54  
   88      Gracie Jay          8  BIXBY                         15:47  4:56  
   89      Paige Sharp         8  SAPULPA                       15:51  4:58  
   90      Alex Terrones       6  SAPULPA                       15:54  4:59  
   91      Brooke Tatro        8  SAPULPA                       15:55  4:59  
   92      Ashlyn Harris       7  JENKS                         15:57  5:00  
   93      Gabbi Privat        8  JENKS                         16:05  5:02  
   94      Emma Wells          7  BROKEN ARROW                  16:07  5:03  
   95      Micahya Reyes       7  JENKS                         16:08  5:03  
   96      Jaidyn Adams        7  SAPULPA                       16:33  5:11  



   97      Mary Pearson        8  UNION                         16:35  5:11  
   98      Ryleigh West        8  BROKEN ARROW                  16:38  5:12  
   99      Monet Beaty         7  UNION                         16:40  5:13  
  100      Alianna Durant      8  UNION                         16:46  5:15  
  101      Thallia Torres      8  BROKEN ARROW                  17:00  5:19  
  102   52 Sara Sanchez        8  MUSKOGEE                      17:05  5:21  
  103   53 Alexis Myers        8  MUSKOGEE                      17:11  5:23  
  104   54 Madeline Armstrong  8  MUSKOGEE                      17:15  5:24  
  105      Cadence Holley      6  BARTLESVILLE                  17:16  5:24  
  106      Destiny Harsha      6  SAPULPA                       17:17  5:25  
  107      Faith Millner       8  UNION                         17:29  5:28  
  108      Kennedy Ayres       6  BARTLESVILLE                  17:38  5:31  
  109      Leah Barragan       7  JENKS                         17:39  5:31  
  110      Piper Wilson        8  SAPULPA                       17:40  5:32  
  111   55 Emily Christensen   7  MUSKOGEE                      17:43  5:33  
  112      Destiny Andrews     8  SAPULPA                       17:45  5:33   
  113      Mya Taber           8  SAPULPA                       17:51  5:35  
  114      Isabella Cliff      7  UNION                         17:55  5:36  
  115   56 Autumn Hayes        7  MUSKOGEE                      17:57  5:37  
  116      Keely Hudspeth      8  JENKS                         18:19  5:44  
  117      Abigaile Degraffenr 8  UNION                         18:35  5:49  
  118      Rachel Eaton        8  UNION                         18:36  5:49  
  119      Hope Nelson         8  MUSKOGEE                      19:36  6:08  
  120      Madison Mccormick   8  MUSKOGEE                      19:38  6:09  
  121      Navaeh Ortiz        8  UNION                         19:50  6:12  
  122      Hailey Dammann      7  JENKS                         20:40  6:28  
  123      Sydnie Jordan       8  UNION                         20:41  6:28  
 
 
FRONTIER VALLEY CONFERENCE * JUNIOR HIGH GIRLS 
Muskogee, Oklahoma * October 10, 2017 * Less than 2 miles 
 
FEMALE TEAM RESULTS 
SCHOOL PLACE * TOTAL POINTS * SCHOOL NAME * SCHOOL AVERAGE TIME & TOTAL TIME  
INDIVIDUAL TM PLACE * INDIVIDUAL OPEN PLACE * INDIVIDUAL NAME * INDIVIDUAL TIME  
 
 
  1.    44  JENKS                         (  12:02  1:00:10   1:30) 
============================================ 
  1      2  Avery Mazzei 8          11:12 
  2      5  Shelby Kihega 8         11:48 
  3      6  Deborah Mazzei 8        11:51 
  4     14  Chloe Lepak 8           12:37 
  5     17  Ryann Barber 7          12:42 
  6   ( 25) Emily Weins 8           13:04 
  7   ( 32) Tarryn Lowry 8          13:23 
 
  2.    68  OWASSO                        (  12:19  1:01:31   2:07) 
============================================ 
  1      1  Kennedie Rhein 7        10:58 
  2      7  Sandra Humes 7          11:55 
  3     16  Jaycee Blake 7          12:39 
  4     18  Sydney Vann 8           12:54 
  5     26  Oliva Kucharyski 8      13:05 
  6   ( 46) Paige Ford 8            14:08 
  7   ( 48) Sydney Swift 7          14:09 
 
  3.    75  SAPULPA                       (  12:29  1:02:21   1:51) 
============================================ 



  1      3  Stailee Heard 7         11:15 
  2      9  Ella Chaffin 7          12:21 
  3     13  Taylor Bilby 6          12:36 
  4     23  Bailey Coleman 7        13:03 
  5     27  Joyce Stoneking 7       13:06 
  6   ( 29) Katie Stoneking 6       13:07 
  7   ( 42) Mackenzie Montgomery 6  13:47 
 
  4.    90  UNION                         (  12:50  1:04:09   0:32) 
============================================ 
  1     10  Jenna Mitsdarfer 8      12:32 
  2     15  Peyton Bartmess 8       12:38 
  3     19  Monica Franklin 7       12:55 
  4     22  Katherine Uerling 7     13:00 
  5     24  Ashley Pacilio 8        13:04 
  6   ( 36) Tamira Parker 8         13:38 
  7   ( 39) Courtney Merrick 8      13:44 
 
  5.    98  BROKEN ARROW                  (  12:42  1:03:28   2:09) 
============================================ 
  1      4  Payton Hinkle 8         11:31 
  2      8  Clarissa Sisson 8       12:12 
  3     21  Megan Martin 7          12:59 
  4     28  Kaylie Miller 7         13:06 
  5     37  Averie Mcknight 7       13:40 
  6   ( 40) Samantha Benson 7       13:45 
  7   ( 41) Savana Birrer 7         13:45 
 
  6.   104  BARTLESVILLE                  (  12:57  1:04:42   0:44) 
============================================ 
  1     11  Alexis Smith 6          12:35 
  2     12  Ledi Mull 7             12:36 
  3     20  Gentry Turner 6         12:56 
  4     30  Jaci Decker 7           13:16 
  5     31  Reid Foust 7            13:19 
  6   ( 38) Ryann Barham 8          13:43 
  7   ( 44) Emma Loyd 8             14:02 
 
  7.   190  BIXBY                         (  13:43  1:08:34   0:33) 
============================================ 
  1     33  Cayden Dawson 8         13:32 
  2     34  Aubrei Grisaffe 8       13:33 
  3     35  Regan York 8            13:35 
  4     43  Sophia Bertelli 8       13:49 
  5     45  Kyndall Hicks 8         14:05 
  6   ( 47) Sarah Brown 8           14:08 
  7   ( 51) Constance Thomas 8      15:02 
 
  8.   258  MUSKOGEE                      (  16:09  1:20:43   2:43) 
============================================ 
  1     49  Meredith Stevenson 8    14:32 
  2     50  Grace Lynch 8           14:40 
  3     52  Sara Sanchez 8          17:05 
  4     53  Alexis Myers 8          17:11 
  5     54  Madeline Armstrong 8    17:15 
  6   ( 55) Emily Christensen 7     17:43 
  7   ( 56) Autumn Hayes 7          17:57 
 
 



FRONTIER VALLEY CONFERENCE * JUNIOR HIGH BOYS 
Muskogee, Oklahoma * October 10, 2017 * Less than 2 miles 
INDIVIDUAL MALE RESULTS  
Place TmPl Name                Cl School                        Time6 Pace      
===== ==== =================== == ============================= ===== =====  
    1    1 Blake Feron         8  BROKEN ARROW                  10:22  3:15  
    2    2 Mason Quinton       8  SAPULPA                       10:28  3:17  
    3    3 Carter Ford         8  JENKS                         10:31  3:17  
    4    4 Ulisses Costeira    8  BROKEN ARROW                  10:38  3:20  
    5    5 Evan Quinton        8  SAPULPA                       10:39  3:20  
    6    6 Aden Jernegan       6  SAPULPA                       10:49  3:23  
    7    7 Edgar Borjas        8  SAPULPA                       10:51  3:24  
    8    8 Parker Glenn        8  JENKS                         10:51  3:24  
    9    9 Brendan Gomez       7  SAPULPA                       10:56  3:25  
   10   10 Keaden Fehl         8  JENKS                         11:04  3:28  
   11   11 Wyatt Daniels       8  SAPULPA                       11:05  3:28  
   12   12 Hudson Brookhart    8  JENKS                         11:10  3:30  
   13   13 Isaac Conder        8  OWASSO                        11:20  3:33  
   14   14 Elias Johnson       8  UNION                         11:20  3:33  
   15   15 Shaun Riggins       8  UNION                         11:23  3:34  
   16   16 Azure Henry         8  JENKS                         11:25  3:34  
   17   17 Caleb Weston        8  OWASSO                        11:25  3:34  
   18   18 Tristan Madden      8  OWASSO                        11:26  3:35  
   19   19 Liam Purdie         8  BIXBY                         11:30  3:36  
   20   20 Mason Hopkins       7  BROKEN ARROW                  11:30  3:36  
   21   21 James Busking       8  OWASSO                        11:32  3:37  
   22   22 Evan Gunter         8  BARTLESVILLE                  11:34  3:37  
   23   23 Desmond Bible       8  SAPULPA                       11:35  3:38  
   24   24 Ariel Soap          8  JENKS                         11:36  3:38  
   25      Mikiah Stevens      7  SAPULPA                       11:38  3:38  
   26   25 Charles Olsen       8  BARTLESVILLE                  11:38  3:38  
   27   26 Samuel Anderson     8  JENKS                         11:40  3:39  
   28      Tyler Mcdoulett     7  JENKS                         11:41  3:39  
   29      Alden Garriott      8  JENKS                         11:42  3:40  
   30   27 Mason Rollow        8  BROKEN ARROW                  11:44  3:40  
   31      Britton Garcia      7  JENKS                         11:46  3:41  
   32   28 Aaron Cook          8  BROKEN ARROW                  11:47  3:41  
   33      Tanner Laird        7  SAPULPA                       11:48  3:42  
   34   29 Koby Downes         8  BROKEN ARROW                  11:49  3:42  
   35   30 Noah Moan           7  OWASSO                        11:50  3:42  
   36   31 Gavin Canard        7  BROKEN ARROW                  11:51  3:42  
   37      Trace Wilson        8  JENKS                         11:52  3:43  
   38   32 Tanner John         7  BARTLESVILLE                  11:52  3:43  
   39      Luke Humphrey       8  JENKS                         11:54  3:43  
   40      Wyatt Smith         8  JENKS                         12:00  3:45  
   41   33 Chase Cotner        7  BARTLESVILLE                  12:03  3:46  
   42      Will Graves         8  SAPULPA                       12:04  3:46  
   43   34 Lucas Duncan        6  BARTLESVILLE                  12:09  3:48  
   44   35 Matthew Gogol       6  BARTLESVILLE                  12:12  3:49  
   45   36 Cesar Hernandez     8  UNION                         12:13  3:49  
   46      Garron Dill            BROKEN ARROW                  12:14  3:50  
   47   37 Kenneth Acevedo     8  MUSKOGEE                      12:14  3:50  
   48   38 Benjamin Garcia     8  MUSKOGEE                      12:16  3:50  
   49   39 Ryan Fullerton      8  MUSKOGEE                      12:17  3:51  
   50      Noah Meacham        7  BROKEN ARROW                  12:17  3:51  
   51      Jayden Williams     7  SAPULPA                       12:18  3:51  
   52   40 Omar Cosme          7  MUSKOGEE                      12:18  3:51  
   53   41 Grady Mercer        7  OWASSO                        12:19  3:51  
   54   42 Colton Sellers      7  UNION                         12:21  3:52  



   55   43 Cade Winter         6  BARTLESVILLE                  12:21  3:52  
   56      Trystin Miles-hogga 8  SAPULPA                       12:22  3:52  
   57      Derek Smith         8  SAPULPA                       12:25  3:53  
   58   44 Ian Conder          8  OWASSO                        12:33  3:56  
   59      Gavin Read          7  SAPULPA                       12:33  3:56  
   60   45 Ian Martin          8  BIXBY                         12:34  3:56  
   61      Garrett Richards    7  SAPULPA                       12:35  3:56  
   62   46 Noah Hutchins       8  BIXBY                         12:36  3:56  
   63      Allan Martinez      7  BROKEN ARROW                  12:36  3:57  
   64      Brian Peterson      7  BROKEN ARROW                  12:37  3:57  
   65   47 Noah Baluh          8  UNION                         12:38  3:57  
   66   48 Micah Sorrels       8  UNION                         12:39  3:58  
   67   49 Aaron Nevener       8  UNION                         12:49  4:01  
   68      Huddson Brown       7  BROKEN ARROW                  12:50  4:01  
   69      Josh Tallman        8  BROKEN ARROW                  12:50  4:01  
   70   50 Oscar Vazquez       8  MUSKOGEE                      12:51  4:01  
   71      Devin Bradshaw      7  JENKS                         12:52  4:02  
   72      Michael Mcbryar     8  UNION                         12:53  4:02  
   73   51 Kellen Bombach      8  BIXBY                         12:56  4:03  
   74      Alex Cary           6  BARTLESVILLE                  12:56  4:03  
   75      Jack Willis         7  JENKS                         12:57  4:03  
   76      Isaiah Diaz         6  SAPULPA                       12:59  4:04  
   77      Cooper Lakin        7  JENKS                         13:00  4:04  
   78      Weston Moore        6  SAPULPA                       13:00  4:04  
   79      Akshay Koushik      7  JENKS                         13:02  4:05  
   80      Evan Fraser         7  JENKS                         13:02  4:05  
   81      Will Malay          6  SAPULPA                       13:03  4:05  
   82      Jeremiah Cliff      7  UNION                         13:04  4:05  
   83   52 Bryar Royse         8  MUSKOGEE                      13:05  4:06  
   84      Elijah Robertson    6  BARTLESVILLE                  13:05  4:06  
   85      Logan Haycock       8  UNION                         13:06  4:06  
   86      Samuel Mullin       6  SAPULPA                       13:07  4:06  
   87      Daniel Ayers        8  UNION                         13:10  4:07  
   88      Luke Diener         7  JENKS                         13:12  4:08  
   89      Tyler Stelly        8  JENKS                         13:14  4:08  
   90   53 Calen Jackman       8  MUSKOGEE                      13:22  4:11  
   91      Max Musseman        7  UNION                         13:22  4:11  
   92      Braden Shepherd     8  BARTLESVILLE                  13:28  4:13  
   93      Jay Quiroz          7  JENKS                         13:30  4:13  
   94      Wade Kelly          7  UNION                         13:31  4:14  
   95      Robert Buck         7  BARTLESVILLE                  13:31  4:14  
   96      Beck Bruns          7  JENKS                         13:32  4:14  
   97      Casey Little        7  UNION                         13:34  4:15  
   98      Caleb Loehrke       8  JENKS                         13:34  4:15  
   99      Moises Garcia       6  SAPULPA                       13:35  4:15  
  100      Micah Mills         7  JENKS                         13:35  4:15  
  101      Landen Byrd         8  MUSKOGEE                      13:36  4:15  
  102      Jamie Noe           6  SAPULPA                       13:36  4:15  
  103      Ethan Anderson      8  BROKEN ARROW                  13:38  4:16  
  104      Caden Brassfield    7  BROKEN ARROW                  13:40  4:17  
  105      Jackson James       7  JENKS                         13:40  4:17  
  106      Ryan Mccarthy       7  JENKS                         13:42  4:17  
  107      Cooper Robinson     7  JENKS                         13:43  4:17  
  108      Ryan Kuntz          7  BROKEN ARROW                  13:43  4:18  
  109      Jaxson Lary         7  SAPULPA                       13:44  4:18  
  110      Douglas Sawyer      7  UNION                         13:45  4:18  
  111      Liam Wisner         8  BARTLESVILLE                  13:47  4:19  
  112      Blake Parrish       8  JENKS                         13:47  4:19  
  113      Luke Ackerley       7  JENKS                         13:48  4:19  



  114      Aiden Carrera       7  UNION                         13:50  4:20  
  115      Justen Strow        7  JENKS                         13:53  4:21  
  116      Noah Barfield       7  MUSKOGEE                      13:53  4:21  
  117      Jackson Harwood     6  SAPULPA                       13:53  4:21  
  118      Ian Murphy          7  MUSKOGEE                      13:57  4:22  
  119      Tyler Dammann       8  JENKS                         13:58  4:22  
  120      Evan Long           8  UNION                         13:58  4:22  
  121      Will Bogie          7  JENKS                         13:59  4:23  
  122      Jack Auschwitz      7  BARTLESVILLE                  14:08  4:25  
  123      Kamden Karleskint   8  BROKEN ARROW                  14:11  4:26  
  124      Skyler Cherry       6  SAPULPA                       14:15  4:28  
  125      Zander Desjardins   8  UNION                         14:20  4:29  
  126   54 Coby Turnbo         8  BIXBY                         14:26  4:31  
  127      Benjamin Martin     7  BROKEN ARROW                  14:28  4:31  
  128      Andrew Solla        7  UNION                         14:30  4:32  
  129      Joseph Young        7  SAPULPA                       14:34  4:34  
  130      Peyton Treadway     8  BROKEN ARROW                  14:35  4:34  
  131      Aiden Elliott       7  BROKEN ARROW                  14:37  4:34  
  132      Ryan Smith          7  UNION                         14:45  4:37  
  133      Zac Davis           7  SAND SPRINGS                  14:45  4:37  
  134      Alex Moreno         8  UNION                         14:49  4:38  
  135      Boden Doenges       6  BARTLESVILLE                  14:50  4:39  
  136      Kagie Barker        6  SAPULPA                       14:51  4:39  
  137      Clarence Robinson   7  UNION                         14:56  4:40  
  138   55 Evan Woods          8  BIXBY                         14:58  4:41  
  139      Ames Newman         8  JENKS                         15:04  4:43  
  140      Jorge Guzman-guerre 6  SAPULPA                       15:09  4:44  
  141      Nicholas Jones      8  SAPULPA                       15:10  4:45  
  142      Isard Serrano       8  UNION                         16:04  5:01  
  143      Kaleb Weatherford   8  UNION                         16:07  5:02  
  144      Max Hamilton        7  JENKS                         16:19  5:06  
  145      Zachary Henley      8  JENKS                         16:25  5:08  
  146      Danny Le            7  JENKS                         16:26  5:09  
  147      Trevor Eklof        7  UNION                         16:31  5:10  
  148      Caden Duty          7  UNION                         16:32  5:10  
  149      Cooper Holley       6  BARTLESVILLE                  16:33  5:11  
  150      Rowin Bennett       7  UNION                         16:40  5:13  
  151      Sean Coulter        7  UNION                         16:54  5:17  
  152      Joseph Falls        7  JENKS                         16:55  5:18  
  153      Peyton Durbin       7  UNION                         17:01  5:20  
  154      Josh Bardin         8  BROKEN ARROW                  17:17  5:24  
  155      Allen Bulleigh      8  BARTLESVILLE                  17:17  5:25  
  156      Hunter Thompson     7  BROKEN ARROW                  17:27  5:27  
  157      Solomon Watashe     6  SAPULPA                       17:27  5:28  
  158      Colten Carr         7  SAPULPA                       17:33  5:29  
  159      Brady Read          8  BROKEN ARROW                  17:36  5:30  
  160      Trenton Taylor      7  BARTLESVILLE                  17:44  5:33  
 
 
FRONTIER VALLEY CONFERENCE * JUNIOR HIGH BOYS 
Muskogee, Oklahoma * October 10, 2017 * Less than 2 miles 
 
MALE TEAM RESULTS 
SCHOOL PLACE * TOTAL POINTS * SCHOOL NAME * SCHOOL AVERAGE TIME & TOTAL TIME  
INDIVIDUAL TM PLACE * INDIVIDUAL OPEN PLACE * INDIVIDUAL NAME * INDIVIDUAL TIME 
 
  1.    29  SAPULPA                       (  10:45    53:43   0:28) 
============================================ 
  1      2  Mason Quinton 8         10:28 



  2      5  Evan Quinton 8          10:39 
  3      6  Aden Jernegan 6         10:49 
  4      7  Edgar Borjas 8          10:51 
  5      9  Brendan Gomez 7         10:56 
  6   ( 11) Wyatt Daniels 8         11:05 
  7   ( 23) Desmond Bible 8         11:35 
 
  2.    49  JENKS                         (  11:01    55:01   0:54) 
============================================ 
  1      3  Carter Ford 8           10:31 
  2      8  Parker Glenn 8          10:51 
  3     10  Keaden Fehl 8           11:04 
  4     12  Hudson Brookhart 8      11:10 
  5     16  Azure Henry 8           11:25 
  6   ( 24) Ariel Soap 8            11:36 
  7   ( 26) Samuel Anderson 8       11:40 
 
  3.    80  BROKEN ARROW                  (  11:13    56:01   1:25) 
============================================ 
  1      1  Blake Feron 8           10:22 
  2      4  Ulisses Costeira 8      10:38 
  3     20  Mason Hopkins 7         11:30 
  4     27  Mason Rollow 8          11:44 
  5     28  Aaron Cook 8            11:47 
  6   ( 29) Koby Downes 8           11:49 
  7   ( 31) Gavin Canard 7          11:51 
 
  4.    99  OWASSO                        (  11:31    57:33   0:30) 
============================================ 
  1     13  Isaac Conder 8          11:20 
  2     17  Caleb Weston 8          11:25 
  3     18  Tristan Madden 8        11:26 
  4     21  James Busking 8         11:32 
  5     30  Noah Moan 7             11:50 
  6   ( 41) Grady Mercer 7          12:19 
  7   ( 44) Ian Conder 8            12:33 
 
  5.   146  BARTLESVILLE                  (  11:52    59:16   0:35) 
============================================ 
  1     22  Evan Gunter 8           11:34 
  2     25  Charles Olsen 8         11:38 
  3     32  Tanner John 7           11:52 
  4     33  Chase Cotner 7          12:03 
  5     34  Lucas Duncan 6          12:09 
  6   ( 35) Matthew Gogol 6         12:12 
  7   ( 43) Cade Winter 6           12:21 
 
  6.   154  UNION                         (  11:59    59:55   1:18) 
============================================ 
  1     14  Elias Johnson 8         11:20 
  2     15  Shaun Riggins 8         11:23 
  3     36  Cesar Hernandez 8       12:13 
  4     42  Colton Sellers 7        12:21 
  5     47  Noah Baluh 8            12:38 
  6   ( 48) Micah Sorrels 8         12:39 
  7   ( 49) Aaron Nevener 8         12:49 
 
  7.   204  MUSKOGEE                      (  12:24  1:01:56   0:37) 
============================================ 



  1     37  Kenneth Acevedo 8       12:14 
  2     38  Benjamin Garcia 8       12:16 
  3     39  Ryan Fullerton 8        12:17 
  4     40  Omar Cosme 7            12:18 
  5     50  Oscar Vazquez 8         12:51 
  6   ( 52) Bryar Royse 8           13:05 
  7   ( 53) Calen Jackman 8         13:22 
 
  8.   215  BIXBY                         (  12:49  1:04:02   2:56) 
============================================ 
  1     19  Liam Purdie 8           11:30 
  2     45  Ian Martin 8            12:34 
  3     46  Noah Hutchins 8         12:36 
  4     51  Kellen Bombach 8        12:56 
  5     54  Coby Turnbo 8           14:26 
  6   ( 55) Evan Woods 8            14:58 


